6129 Oral Answers

SIDING ACCOMMODATION IN JHARIA AND
RaNiGaN] COAL-FIELDS

*685 SHrr B C GHOSE: Will the Minister for RaiLways be pleased to state

—~

(a) whether there 1s a great dearth of siding accommodation 1n Jhana and Raniganj coal-fields, and

(b) 1f so, what action Government propose to take to remove this shortage?

Tae DEPUTY MINISTER FOR
RAILWAYS anp TRANSPORT (SHrI

O V AracesaN). (a) This 1s not our 1nformation

(b) Does not arise

Surr B C GHOSE Is the hon

Deputy Minister aware that coal has been accumulating near the collieries mn West Bengal and Bihar on account of difficulties of getting siding accommodation near the raillways where the wagons could be brought?

Surt O V ALAGESAN As I have said, as far as our information goes, there 15 a lot of loading accommodation still available for further allotment, 1n all the areas Asansol, Dhanbad and Jharia

Surt B C GHOSE Does the hon
Deputy Minister know that with regard to certain collieries there has been difficulty 1n obtaining siding accommodation even when they are assisted or fully paid by the collieries themselves?

Surt O V ALAGESAN As I have said, no such problem has arisen, we are 1n a position to allot loading space

Surt RATANLAL KISHORILAL
MALVIYA Is it a fact that some of the collieries 1n Jharia and Ranigan) have applied to Government for construction of sidings at their own cost and even then the sidings have not been constructed?
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Sart O V ALAGESAN Sir, all such requests are considered and they are granted or refused as the case may be on the merits of each case

Surr B C GHOSE Has the hon
Minister enquired whether applications are still pending for the provisions of siding accommodation which have not been acceded to by the Railway authorities?

SHrr O V ALAGESAN Sir, this 1s a sort of a continuous affair Whenever a particular concern feels that they should have a private siding or an assisted siding they do apply and the request 15 considered There may be i‘eQuests pending and {mder considera-
10n

WEW AA W @S T A&, ar
aar qifssw w15 ArfeagT
*%e%, ot FOWERFA W AT

WA AT T3 FATT I W FAfw fogs qrv a9t & weywrRa § fA ffq e ot 738 =17, ac v
yfowsw #1e arfegs 19 14 ?

HNew Post, TELEGRAPH AND PubLic CALL
OFFICES OPENED IN MADHIA BHARAT

*686 SHr; KRISHNAKANT VYAS
Will the Minister for COMMUNICA-TIONS be pleased to state the names of the places 1n Madhya Bharat where new post, telegraph and public call offices have been opened during the last five years?]

THE DEPUTY MINISTER FoR COMMUNICATIONS (SHRI Rary
Bauapur) Information 1s being collected and will be furnished as soon as 1t becomes available
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want the reply to my question n
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